

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1152/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-12-2013 in CWP No. 4665/2013 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

HAROLI BLOCK INDUSTRIES ASSOCIATION THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2142-2144/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 1369/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 2146/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13686/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 13687-13689/2015 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 8994-8995/2014 (XIV)

Date : 02-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kislay, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR
Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Singla, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Saloni T., Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Sardhanand Mahapatra, Adv.
M/S. Dua Associates, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mahajan, AAG
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Aakash Verma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Chandel, Adv.

Mr. Mehmood Pracha, adv.
Mr. R.H.A. Sikander, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ravi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted. Hearing expedited.

Considering the nature of question raised in these matters, post the appeals for final hearing in the second week of July, 2019.

In the meantime, pleadings, if any, be completed.
Interim order to continue till the disposal of the
appeals.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)